FY24-25 Coral Gables Cultural Grant - Applicant Summary

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Category

CGC

CGC

CGC

CGC

CGC

CGC

CGC

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

CGP

37

New
Applicant

Organization Name

Actors' Playhouse Productions, Inc.
Coral Gables Cinemateque, Inc.
Coral Gables Museum Corporation
GableStage, Inc.

Montgomery Botanical Center, Inc.
Sanctuary of the Arts

University of Miami, Frost Music Live!

University of Miami, Lowe Art Museum

Adrienne Arsht Center Trust, Inc.

Afro Borinken Roots Performing Group,
Inc

Alhambra Music, Inc.
ARCA Images
Area Stage, Inc.

Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc.

Center for the Advancement of Jewish
Education, Inc.

City Theatre

Coral Gables Congregational Church
(United Church of Christ), Inc.

Imago Por Las Artes

Florida Opera Prima, Inc.

Friends of Chamber Music of Miami,
Inc.

Friends of the Miami Dade Public
Library

Greater Miami Community Concert
Band, Inc.

Merrick Festival Incorporated

Miami Center for Architecture & Design,
Inc.

Miami Chamber Music Society
Miami Children's Chorus, Inc.
Miami Music Project, Inc.
Musicall, Inc.

New World Symphony, Inc.

O, Miami, Inc.

Peter London Global Dance Company
Inc.

Rise Kern Cultural Productions Inc
Seraphic Fire, Inc.

South Florida Chamber Ensemble

South Florida Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

South Florida Youth Symphony, INc.

The Dance NOW! Ensemble, Inc.

The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish
Community Center, Inc.

The Last Hundred, Inc.
Exile Books
The Miami Symphony Orchestra Inc.

The Murray Dranoff Foundation, Inc.

'YMCA of South Florida for Carver
Elementary

Operating $

$4,695,220
$1,395,000
$1,125,000
$2,445,500
$2,411,397

$733,437

$657,138

$3,346,792

$49,281,349
$70,000
$114,300
$296,000
$2,130,000
$890,000
$3,931,669
$775,000
$412,930
$154,000
$80,000
$145,500
$25,890
$65,840
$50,000
$362,500
$304,515
$499,166
$3,527,074
$1,492,000
$21,991,515
$1,409,500
$346,600
$187,500
$2,387,750
$49,500
$2,362,719
$321,000
$475,000
$9,353,051
$50,000
$123,600
$1,198,500
$606,000

$70,733,415

Most Recent

CG Grant

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

N/A

FY2018-19

FY2023-24

N/A

N/A

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

N/A

FY2023-24

2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2018-19

2023

FY2022-23

N/A

FY2023-24

N/A

2023-24

FY2022-23

NA

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

FY2023-24

N/A

FY2023-24

FY2022-23

N/A

TOTALS:

Most
Recent $
Received

$8,100
$8,100
$225,000
$8,128
$7,600
$0
$2,200

$4,000

$0

$0
$5,000
$7,000
$5,000

$0
$4,800
$4,800
$5,000
$4,700
$4,600
$4,800
$4,800
$4,600
$5,300
$4,500
$5,000
$5,904

$0
$4,800

$0
$3,400
$6,000

$0
$4,900
$4,600
$4,500
$4,400
$4,600
$4,400
$4,700

$0
$4,900
$2,804

$0

FY24-25 $

Request
$15,000
$15,000
$225,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$7,500

$7,500

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$7,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$6,500
$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$671,000

without CG Museum

© X X
Projected § 2 3
FY24-25 $ TOTAL $ TOTAL $ TTL #Events # Free ] + v
Award EXPENSES FUNDS Attend. Events % '.:5 g
s @
$10,800 $4,695,220 $4,695,220 150,000 35 20
$10,800 $1,395,000 $1,395,000 40,800 510 65
$225,000 $1,161,000 $1,161,000 7,350 105 40
$10,528 $2,445,500 $2,445,000 18,500 140 40
$9,800 $2,411,397 $2,411,397 1,200 80 80
$9,400 $733,437 $733,437 450 5 0
$5,300 $637,638 $663,138 17,000 110 60
$5,300 $3,346,792 $3,346,792 12,000 100 90
$5,300 $24,000 $24,000 200 2 2 X
$4,600 $34,000 $34,000 431 1 0 X
$5,400 $31,070 $31,070 600 2 1 X
$3,800 $14,000 $14,000 150 1 1 X
$5,500 $103,350 $103,350 1,000 7 7 X
$5,000 $48,000 $48,000 600 2 0 X
$5,400 $38,600 $38,600 1,700 13 2 X
$5,100 $20,000 $20,000 250 5 5 X
$5,500 $155,312 $155,312 2,700 6 0 X
$5,400 $90,300 $49,100 1,600 5 5 X
$0 $38,500 $38,500 160 2 2 X
$5,300 $60,200 $60,200 500 3 0 X
$5,300 $16,500 $16,500 600 4 4 X
$5,000 $38,950 $38,950 800 4 0 X
$4,300 $50,700 $50,700 15,000 6 6 X
$5,600 $171,250 $171,250 2,000 20 20 X
$5,500 $79,700 $79,700 1,200 6 1 X
$5,500 $58,993 $58,993 1,000 4 2 X
$5,500 $41,762 $41,762 940 2 2 X
$5,200 $22,650 $25,650 1,500 3 3 X
$5,500 $22,700 $22,700 300 1 1 X
$5,300 $27,000 $27,000 195 14 13 X
$5,300 $25,000 $25,000 700 3 2 X
$5,000 $53,000 $43,000 314 1 0 X
$5,300 $234,687 $234,687 1,500 6 0 X
$5,300 $22,450 $25,730 300 12 12 X
$5,100 $32,105 $32,105 400 2 0 X
$5,100 $38,184 $29,009 450 2 2 X
$5,100 $39,250 $39,250 400 2 0 X
$4,800 $20,000 $20,000 500 4 0 X
$5,100 $20,897 $20,897 300 2 2 X
$3,400 $13,000 $13,000 220 1" 1 X
$5,300 $26,860 $26,860 300 3 3 X
$2,500 $72,000 $72,000 275 1 0 X
$0 $15,000 $15,000 500
$453,228 $18,698,654 $18,677,859 289,985 173 109 25 4 5
$228,228 #Events = 1 5
#Events =2 8 Totall Funds
$20,700 | $24,900 $45,600
$5,175 | $4,980 |Avg. Per grant

Page 1 of 1




