	Category	New Applicant	Organization Name	Operating \$	Most Recent CG Grant	Most Recent \$ Received	FY24-25 \$ Request	FY24-25 \$ Award	TOTAL \$ EXPENSES	TOTAL \$	Projected TTL Attend.	# Events	# Free Events	Professional	Youth + 50K	Youth < 50K		
1	CGC		Actors' Playhouse Productions, Inc.	\$4,695,220	FY2023-24	\$8,100	\$15,000	\$10,800	\$4,695,220	\$4,695,220	150,000	35	20					
2	CGC		Coral Gables Cinemateque, Inc.	\$1,395,000	FY2023-24	\$8,100	\$15,000	\$10,800	\$1,395,000	\$1,395,000	40,800	510	65					
3	CGC		Coral Gables Museum Corporation	\$1,125,000	FY2023-24	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$1,161,000	\$1,161,000	7,350	105	40					
4	CGC		GableStage, Inc.	\$2,445,500	FY2023-24	\$8,128	\$15,000	\$10,528	\$2,445,500	\$2,445,000	18,500	140	40					
5	CGC		Montgomery Botanical Center, Inc.	\$2,411,397	FY2023-24	\$7,600	\$15,000	\$9,800	\$2,411,397	\$2,411,397	1,200	80	80					
6	CGC	х	Sanctuary of the Arts	\$733,437	N/A	\$0	\$15,000	\$9,400	\$733,437	\$733,437	450	5	0					
7	CGC		University of Miami, Frost Music Live!	\$657,138	FY2018-19	\$2,200	\$7,500	\$5,300	\$637,638	\$663,138	17,000	110	60					
8	CGC		University of Miami, Lowe Art Museum	\$3,346,792	FY2023-24	\$4,000	\$7,500	\$5,300	\$3,346,792	\$3,346,792	12,000	100	90					
			1															
9	CGP	х	Adrienne Arsht Center Trust, Inc.	\$49,281,349	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$24,000	\$24,000	200	2	2	x				
10	CGP	х	Afro Borinken Roots Performing Group, Inc	\$70,000	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$4,600	\$34,000	\$34,000	431	1	0	х				
11	CGP		Alhambra Music, Inc.	\$114,300	FY2023-24	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$5,400	\$31,070	\$31,070	600	2	1	x				
12	CGP	х	ARCA Images	\$296,000		\$7,000	\$7,000	\$3,800	\$14,000	\$14,000	150	1	1			х		
13	CGP		Area Stage, Inc.	\$2,130,000	FY2023-24	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$103,350	\$103,350	1,000	7	7		x			
14	CGP	х	Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc.	\$890,000	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$48,000	\$48,000	600	2	0	х				
16	CGP		Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education, Inc.	\$3,931,669	FY2023-24	\$4,800	\$10,000	\$5,400	\$38,600	\$38,600	1,700	13	2	x				
17	CGP		City Theatre	\$775,000	2023-24	\$4,800	\$10,000	\$5,100	\$20,000	\$20,000	250	5	5	x				
18	CGP		Coral Gables Congregational Church (United Church of Christ), Inc.	\$412,930	FY2023-24	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$155,312	\$155,312	2,700	6	0	х				
19	CGP		Imago Por Las Artes	\$154,000	FY2023-24	\$4,700	\$10,000	\$5,400	\$90,300	\$49,100	1,600	5	5		х			
20	CGP		Florida Opera Prima, Inc.	\$80,000	FY2023-24	\$4,600	\$10,000	\$0	\$38,500	\$38,500	160	2	2	х				
21	CGP		Friends of Chamber Music of Miami, Inc.	\$145,500	FY2023-24	\$4,800	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$60,200	\$60,200	500	3	0	х				
22	CGP		Friends of the Miami Dade Public	\$25,890	FY2023-24	\$4,800	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$16,500	\$16,500	600	4	4			х		
23	CGP		Library Greater Miami Community Concert	\$65,840	FY2023-24	\$4,600	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$38,950	\$38,950	800	4	0	x				
	CGP		Band, Inc. Merrick Festival Incorporated	\$50,000	FY2023-24	\$5,300	\$7,500	\$4,300	\$50,700	\$50,700	15,000	6	6		x			
25	CGP		Miami Center for Architecture & Design,	\$362,500	FY2018-19	\$4,500	\$10,000	\$5,600	\$171,250	\$171,250	2,000	20	20	x	n			
26	CGP		Inc. Miami Chamber Music Society	\$304,515	2023	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$79,700	\$79,700	1,200	6	1					
			·											x				
	CGP		Miami Children's Chorus, Inc.	\$499,166	FY2022-23	\$5,904	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$58,993	\$58,993	1,000	4	2		x			
28	CGP	х	Miami Music Project, Inc.	\$3,527,074	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$41,762	\$41,762	940	2	2			X		
	CGP		Musicall, Inc.	\$1,492,000	FY2023-24	\$4,800	\$10,000	\$5,200	\$22,650	\$25,650	1,500	3	3			х		
	CGP		New World Symphony, Inc.	\$21,991,515	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$5,500	\$22,700	\$22,700	300	1	1	х				
	CGP		O, Miami, Inc. Peter London Global Dance Company	\$1,409,500	2023-24	\$3,400	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$27,000	\$27,000	195	14	13	х				
32	CGP		Inc.	\$346,600	FY2022-23	\$6,000	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$25,000	\$25,000	700	3	2	х				
	CGP	Х	Rise Kern Cultural Productions Inc	\$187,500	NA	\$0	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$53,000	\$43,000	314	1	0	х				
	CGP		Seraphic Fire, Inc.		FY2023-24	\$4,900	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$234,687	\$234,687	1,500	6	0	х				
36	CGP		South Florida Chamber Ensemble	\$49,500	FY2023-24	\$4,600	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$22,450	\$25,730	300	12	12	x				
37	CGP		South Florida Symphony Orchestra, Inc.		FY2023-24	\$4,500	\$10,000	\$5,100	\$32,105	\$32,105	400	2	0	х				
38	CGP		South Florida Youth Symphony, INc.	\$321,000	FY2023-24	\$4,400	\$10,000	\$5,100	\$38,184	\$29,009	450	2	2			x		
39	CGP		The Dance NOW! Ensemble, Inc.	\$475,000	FY2023-24	\$4,600	\$10,000	\$5,100	\$39,250	\$39,250	400	2	0	х				
40	CGP		The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish Community Center, Inc.	\$9,353,051	FY2023-24	\$4,400	\$10,000	\$4,800	\$20,000	\$20,000	500	4	0	x				
41	CGP		The Last Hundred, Inc.	\$50,000	FY2023-24	\$4,700	\$10,000	\$5,100	\$20,897	\$20,897	300	2	2	x				
42	CGP	х	Exile Books	\$123,600	N/A	\$0	\$6,500	\$3,400	\$13,000	\$13,000	220	11	11	х				
43	CGP		The Miami Symphony Orchestra Inc.	\$1,198,500	FY2023-24	\$4,900	\$10,000	\$5,300	\$26,860	\$26,860	300	3	3	x				
44	CGP		The Murray Dranoff Foundation, Inc.	\$606,000	FY2022-23	\$2,804	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$72,000	\$72,000	275	1	0	x				
45	CGP	х	YMCA of South Florida for Carver Elementary	\$70,733,415	N/A	\$0	\$10,000	\$0	\$15,000	\$15,000	500							

	37				TOTALS:		\$671,000	\$453,228	\$18,698,654	\$18,677,859		173	109	25	4	5		
						without	CG Museum	\$228,228		#	# Events = 1	5						
										#	# Events = 2	8					Totall Funds	
															\$20,700	\$24,900	\$45,600	
															\$5,175	\$4,980	Avg. Per gran	1